IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN R. MARKS, ET AL.,

Appellees.

CASE NO. 68,346

:

On Appeal From the Florida Public Service Commission, Order #15452, Docket #850129-EU, John R. Marks, Chairman

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE, FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Filed on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company Bryant, Miller and Olive, P.A. Wilton R. Miller Robert J. Kelly 201 South Monroe Street Suite 500 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 222-8611

Dated August 26, 1986

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations	iii
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of Case and Facts	3
Summary of Argument	9
Argument:	
POINT I - THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PROPERLY GRANTED APPELLEE/FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S MOTION TO DISMISS APPEL- LANT'S AMENDED PETITION FOR FAILURE TO ALLEGE VIOLATION OF A TERRITORIAL AGREE- MENT BETWEEN APPELLANT AND APPELLEE/ FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	10
POINT II - LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.'S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS HAS NOT BEEN ABRIDGED	15
Conclusion	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:	PAGE
Carter v. Sterling Finance Co., 132 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1st DCA 1961)	10
Florida Power & Light Co. v. State, ex rel. Malcolm, 144 So. 657 (Fla. 1932)	13
Florida Power Corp. v. Continental Testing Lab., Inc., 243 So.2d 195 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	13
STATUTES:	
Section 366.03, Florida Statutes (1985)	12
RULES & REGULATIONS:	
Section 25-67.03(6), Florida Administrative Code	12
OTHER:	
FPL Tariff, Section 2.3, Sheet No. 5.020 FPL Tariff, Section 2.3, Sheet No. 6.020	13 13
PSC Docket No. 840414-EI	
Service Agreement between FPL and LCEC dated October 8, 1964	11, 16
